#### 502120160 11/07/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Polar Electro Oy	10/09/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CC Kinetics, Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o Alan Cote	
Internal Address:	20 Bradish Lane	
City:	Williston	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05495	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6199021	
Patent Number:	6356848	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

5168223582 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-822-3550

Email: jpeterson@hbiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	187-65 AND 187-65 CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rod S. Tumer

Total Attachments: 2

502120160

source=187-65 cip assignment#page1.tif source=187-65 cip assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029255 FRAME: 0031

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Polar Electro Oy, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, having its principal place of business at Professorintie 5, FI-90440 Kempele, Finland (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR), is the proprietor of the following Patents:

US 6,199,021 US 6,356,848

WHEREAS, CC Kinetics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at c/o Alan Cote, 20 Bradish Lane, Williston, VT 05495, USA (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patents including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

The ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting the Patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and take any actions that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to any of the Patents and aforementioned inventions, execute all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, substitutes and other required applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patents.

The ASSIGNOR consents to the ASSIGNEE'S proceeding with the aforesaid Patent Application(s), if any, in its own name in substitution of the ASSIGNOR and the said ASSIGNOR agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect.

this	IN WI		EREOF, the said As	SSIGNOR has executed this document on 2012.
				Polar Electro Oy
			Ву:	
Attest		1,5	d	

PATENT REEL: 029255 FRAME: 0032

	IN W	ITNESS WHE	EREOF, the said	ASSIGNEE has executed this document on
this	9世	day of	October	, 2012.
				CC Kinetics, Inc.
			Ву:	Kati
Attest:	N	ufu	Slyre	
			V	

**RECORDED: 11/07/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 029255 FRAME: 0033